



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NGN.432/2018 Appellant : Sri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Head Teacher, Bhomoraguri J.B.

Bhomoraguri

Date of hearing : 23.09.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 23.09.2021

There are as many as five cases for hearing today where Shri Durgeswar Das is the appellant. He is absent.

The Head Teacher and SPIO, Bhomoraguri Junior Basic School through his e-mail dated 23.09.2021 informs the Commission that he had furnished the sought for informations against the RTI application dated 18.7.2018. He has enclosed one receipt stated to be signed by Shri Durgeswar Das that he is in receipt of the sought for informations from the SPIO and Head Teacher of Bhomoraguri Junior Basic School.

Since the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant and the appellant is in receipt of the same, the  $2^{nd}$  appeal dated 30.10.2018 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/NGN.432/2018

Dtd.23.09.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Head Teacher, Bhomoraguri J.B. Bhomoraguri, PO- Hatizuzua, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 122 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Batadrava, PO-Dhing, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 123 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Durgeswar Das, Residence of Christian Patty, PO & Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission